
Subrecipient Contact Person Title E-mail Office # Address
Anchor Mental Health Association Saieda Robinson Facities Manager Saieda.Robinson@catholiccharitiesdc.org (2)635-5954 1001 Lawrence Street, NE Washington, DC 20011

Anthony Coleman CSA Office Manager Anthony.Coleman@catholiccharitiesdc.org (2)635-5991

Barney Neighborhood House Roosevelt Davis Fleet Manager Rdavis@barneynh.org (2)715-7649 / 715-7680 2601 18th Street, NE, Washington, DC 20018

Lester Wynn Program Coordinator Lwynn.BNH@gmail.com

Christian Love Baptist Church Patricia F. Brown Chairperson, Trustee Board LadyBrown633@Verizon. Net (3)218-6981 818 Bladensburg Rd, NE, Washington, DC  20002

First Baptist Church of Deanwood Mr. Herbert Sprow Trustee churchBIZ@theFBCD.org (2)398-3337/(3)336- 1862 1008 45th Street, NE Washington, DC  20019

Green Door Gail Chow Manager Gail.Chow@greendoor.org (2)462-4092 ext.327 1623 16th Street, NW, Washington, DC   20009

Judith Johnson Executive Director Judith.Johnson@greendoor.org (2)462-4092 - (2)204-8369

Holy Trinity Worship Center Mr. Woods Trustee woodsaug@yahoo.com (3)292-6169 4628 Minnesota Avenue, NE, Washington DC  20019

Ms. Woods catherinewoods@174msn.com (3)248-2877

LT. Joseph P. Kennedy Institute Ms. Kristan Gronlund Assistant Director of Administration krista. Gronlund@catholiccharitiesdc.org (2) 281-2707 801 Buchanan Street, NE, Washington, DC 20017

Dennie Lewis Acting Director Dennis.Lewis@catholiccharitiesdc.org (2)240-462-5808

Mt. Airy Baptist Church Janice Terrell-Ellis Trustee churchsec@mountAirybaptist.org (2)789-0640 1100  North Capitol Street, NW, Washington, DC 20002

National Children's Center Wil Cleveland Facilities Manager (2)330-8232 / Susan 722-2327 6200 2nd Street, NW - Washington, DC  20011

Steven Dale Senior Director of Adult Services Sdale@nccine.org (2)722-2310/2322 713-4087C

Nineteenth Street Baptist Church Marion Gale Director of Transportation Mariongale125@AOL.com (2) 829-2773 - (3) 879-8312 4606 16th Street, NW, Washington, DC  20011

Northeastern Presbyterian Church Benjamin Glenn Director of Transportation Beenglenn@AOL.com (2)526-1730  - (3)922-5861 cell 2112 Varnum Street, NE, Washington, DC  20018

Providence Hospital Millard Moody Operation Manager Mmoody@provhosp.org (2)359-2095 1150 Varnum Street, NE, Washington DC  20017

Beth Fromm Shant Cherry (202) 281-3146 scherry@provhosp.org (2)269-7776

St. John's Community Services Arthur Ginsberg DC State Director and Chief Government Affairs and 

Advocacy Officer

aginsberg@SJCS.org (2)274-3460 2201 Wisconsin Avenue NW, Washington, DC  20016

George Liacopoulos

The Hospital for Sick Children Health 

Services for Children for childre

Cecil Doggette Outreach Service Director cdoggette@hscsn.org (2)835-2771 2124 MLK Jr. Avenue, SE, Washington, DC  20020

Darrell Smith-Bey Transportation Representative DSmithBey@hscsn.org (2)467-2739

Jacqueline Velez Bilingual Community Outreach Representative jvelez@hscsn.org (202)580-6487 
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